HB0468/944063/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 468

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in lines 8 and 11, in each instance, strike "\$40,000" and substitute "\$32,000"; in line 10, strike "\$1,500" and substitute "\$1,200"; in lines 15 and 19, in each instance, strike "\$20,000" and substitute "\$16,000"; and in line 18, strike "\$750" and substitute "\$600".